

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 25

"TO REGULATE THE SELECTION AND USE OF STATE-SUPPORTED COLLEGE AND
UNIVERSITY TEXTBOOKS AND COURSE MATERIALS AND TO PROHIBIT
CUSTOMIZED TEXTBOOKS AND COURSE MATERIALS."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 25.

Amend Senate Bill No. 25 as originally introduced:

Add Senator Salmon as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Delete the title of the bill and substitute the following:

"AN ACT TO REGULATE THE SELECTION AND USE OF TEXTBOOKS AND COURSE MATERIALS
AT STATE-SUPPORTED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION; TO PROHIBIT CERTAIN
CUSTOMIZED TEXTBOOKS AND COURSE MATERIALS; TO MINIMIZE THE COST OF TEXTBOOKS
AND COURSE MATERIALS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Delete the subtitle of the bill and substitute the following:

"TO REGULATE THE SELECTION AND USE OF TEXTBOOKS AND COURSE MATERIALS AND TO
PROHIBIT CERTAIN CUSTOMIZED TEXTBOOKS AND COURSE MATERIALS AT STATE-SUPPORTED
INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION."

AND

Page 1, line 32, delete "a textbook" and substitute "an undergraduate
textbook"

AND

Page 1, delete line 33 and substitute "that:"

AND



Page 1, line 34, delete "To include" and substitute "Includes"

AND

Page 1, delete line 36 and substitute "technical institute, geographic area, or state;"

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "That produces" and substitute "Produces"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 3 and 4 and substitute the following:

"(C) Is listed or treated by a state-supported institution of higher education as the textbook or course material required for a"

AND

Page 2, delete line 10 and substitute "publication of selected segments or chapters of one (1) or more undergraduate textbooks or course materials"

AND

Page 2, line 12, delete "textbook or course material" and substitute "textbooks or course materials"

AND

Page 2, line 15, delete "college or university" and substitute "institution of higher education"

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "college or university" and substitute "institution of higher education"

AND

Page 2, delete line 25 and substitute "for each adoption; and"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 27 through 30 and substitute "adoption."

AND

Page 2, line 31, delete "college or university" and substitute "institution of higher education"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 33 through 36 and substitute the following:

"(A) Chief academic officer of the institution;
(B) Chief legal counsel of the institution; and
(C) Legislative Council."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 of the bill.

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Madison

DLP/SML - 01-30-2007 09:35

DLP171

Secretary